22.2.1.1 @ USD 230/- (Two Hundred Thirty) per month for each computer operator or at 
actual rate +30%, whichever is lower. 

22.2.1.2 @ USD 150 /- (One Hundred Fifty) per month for each computer with 
printer/scanner or at actual rate +30%, whichever is lower. 

22.2.1.3 @ USD 185/- (One Hundred Eighty five) per month for each service staff or at 
actual rate +30%, whichever is lower. 

22.2.2 In case BHEL extends the service of computer operator or service staff beyond the 
aforesaid mandatory period, successful bidder shall extend the service to BHEL, for 
which BHEL will reimburse following rates. 

22.2.2.1 @ USD 230/- (Two Hundred Thirty)  per month for each computer operator or at 

actual rate +30%, whichever is lower. 
22.2.2.2 @ USD 185/- (One Hundred Eighty five) per month for each service staff or at 

actual rate +30%, whichever is lower. 
22.2.3 Successful bidder’s site office must have facilities of communications like, E-mail, 

and telephone with STD facility within a month from LOI. 
22.3 PROGRESS REPORTING